RESOLUTION NO. 21-008

A RESOLUTION amending the 2019 Water System Plan of the City of Camas to include the Green Mountain Estates Phase 4 Booster Pump Station and Related Report and Appendices.

WHEREAS, City of Camas has heretofore adopted the 2019 Water System Plan pursuant to Resolution 19-014; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Final Order SUB 15-02 for the Green Mountain Estates subdivision, the applicant is required to design, fund, and build a water booster station to serve certain lots within said subdivision, all as subject to the conditions of the Final Order and the provisions of CMC Chapter 17.21; and

WHEREAS, said booster station has been approved pursuant to order issued under City Case File No. SPRV21-02; and

WHEREAS, said booster station is not currently included within the 2019 Water System Plan as adopted; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to include said booster station in the current Water System Plan of the City of Camas;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Section I

The Council of the City of Camas hereby amends the 2019 Water System Plan to
include the Green Mountain Estates Phase 4 Booster Station and related report and
appendices, subject to revisions by City staff and the Washington State Department of
Health.

appendices, subject to revisions by C Health.	City staff and the Washington	on State Department of
ADOPTED by the Council a 2021.	t a regular meeting this	day of September,
	SIGNED:	Mayor
	ATTEST:	Clerk
APPROVED as to form:		
City Attorney		